FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total9
Appendix F
Band edge spurious emission
According to FCC Part 15.247 (d)
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total9
Low edge (Channel 0, no hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2 MHz/Center 2.4 GHz Span 20 MHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.49 dBm
     2.401987179 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -43.51 dB
    -7.692307692 MHz
F1
D1 0.49 dBm
D2 -19.51 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:30:29
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total9
Low edge (with hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2 MHz/Center 2.4 GHz Span 20 MHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.60 dBm
     2.409006410 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -43.89 dB
   -12.852564103 MHz
F1
D2 -19.4 dBm
D1 0.6 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:34:51
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total9
High edge (Channel 78, no hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2 MHz/Center 2.4835 GHz Span 20 MHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.08 dBm
     2.480134615 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -44.42 dB
     7.916666667 MHz
F1
D1 -1.08 dBm
D2 -21.08 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:06:28
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total9
High edge (with hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2 MHz/Center 2.4835 GHz Span 20 MHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.41 dBm
     2.473948718 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -44.82 dB
    11.185897436 MHz
F1
D1 -0.41 dBm
D2 -20.41 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:12:29
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total9
Restrict band 2310MHz to 2390MHz
(channel 0, no hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
12 MHz/Start 2.3 GHz Stop 2.42 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 15 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.65 dBm
     2.402115385 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -51.56 dB
   -15.576923077 MHz
F1
F2
D1 0.65 dBm
D2 -19.35 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:44:47
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total9
Restrict band 2310MHz to 2390MHz
(with hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
12 MHz/Start 2.3 GHz Stop 2.42 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 15 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.43 dBm
     2.409038462 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -51.58 dB
   -21.730769231 MHz
F1
F2
D1 0.43 dBm
D2 -19.57 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:41:11
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page8, Total9
Restrict band 2483.5MHz to 2500MHz
(channel 78, no hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
4 MHz/Start 2.47 GHz Stop 2.51 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 15 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.41 dBm
     2.480000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -44.61 dB
     8.076923077 MHz
F1
F2
D1 -1.41 dBm
D2 -21.41 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:25:14
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page9, Total9
Restrict band 2483.5MHz to 2500MHz
(channel 78, with hopping)
 A
Offset  17 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
4 MHz/Start 2.47 GHz Stop 2.51 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 15 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.01 dBm
     2.470961538 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -44.77 dB
    13.205128205 MHz
F1
F2
D1 0.01 dBm
D2 -19.99 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:19:47